Utah

1A | Team Champion: Altamont

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Hayden Williams
Kyler Bunker
Mitch Dodds

Levi Scott

Boston Thompson
Max Albrecht
Trexton Spaulding
Trenden Thompson
Gage Bird

Keaton Huff
McCrey Beal
Kacey Stewart
Maverick Albrecht
Boston Jolley

School
Altamont
Piute
Panguitch
Altamont
Milford
Panguitch
Milford
Milford
Altamont
Altamont
Altamont
Milford
Panguitch
Rich



2A | Team Champion: South Summit

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Dylan Stubbs
Trayl Moat

Porter Dahl

Lane Monroe
Christian Briceno
Cal Bray

Statlen Hughes
Zane Winter
Steele Woodward
Jex Bradshaw
Davin Orton
Titan Hunter
Jackson Stansfield
Trayvn Boger

School
Kanab
Millard
Millard
Millard
Millard
Millard
Beaver
South Summit
South Summit
Beaver
Beaver
Beaver
Duchesne
South Summit



3A | Team Champion: Juab

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Jantz Grenhalgh
Jaxten Bowler
Kooper Nowell
Uriah Anderson
Grady Roybal
Riker Ohearon
Trey Bradshaw
Kaden Martineau
Luke Woolsey
Tucker Roybal
Alex Crawley
Ladd Holman
Chase Allen
Tate Killian

School
Carbon
Canyon View
Canyon View
Delta

Union
Carbon

Delta

Juab
Morgan
Union
Canyon View
Juab
Morgan
Canyon View



4A | Team Champion: Uintah

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Gavin Decol
Cash Christensen
Drayger Cloward
Ethan Sharp
Maddax Hacking
Rykan Hacking
Benjamin Ploehn
Mack Rutledge
Zack Mccann
Keegan Miller
Fisher Jolley
Hyrum Stafford
Titan Wright
Sam Tanner

School
Uintah

Murray

Uintah

Uintah

Uintah

Uintah
Stansbury
Ridgeline
Timpanogos
Hurricane
Timpanogos
Mountain View
Hurricane
Green Canyon



5A | Team Champion: Wasatch

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Dane King
Easton Shelley
Taegan Levitt
Kaleb Blackner
Diesel Knudsen
Benjamin Kohler
Kolvin Thompson
Kamon Thompson
Ryker Olson
Jonah Ware

Bo Goodman
Karter Casperson
Wyatt Hanssen
Moroni Mahe

School

Alta

Spanish Fork
Spanish Fork
Roy

Westfield
Wasatch

Box Elder

Box Elder
Spanish Fork
Wasatch
Pleasant Grove
Pleasant Grove
Wasatch
Hillcrest



6A | Team Champion: Layton

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Reid Harris
Blake Mauch
Easton Olson
Lander Bosh
Tanner Telford
Joe Whitford
Austin Ellis
Noah Bull
Austin Paris
Gavin Regis
Kaizen Detoles
Elijah Hawes
Shepard Stephens
Tomasi Hasson

School
Syracuse
Corner Canyon
Riverton
Layton

Corner Canyon
Westlake

Davis

Layton

Layton

Layton
Westlake
Layton

Davis

Davis
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