

Utah

1A | Team Champion: Altamont

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Hayden Williams	Altamont
113	Kyler Bunker	Piute
120	Mitch Dodds	Panguitch
126	Levi Scott	Altamont
132	Boston Thompson	Milford
138	Max Albrecht	Panguitch
144	Trexton Spaulding	Milford
150	Trenden Thompson	Milford
157	Gage Bird	Altamont
165	Keaton Huff	Altamont
175	McCrey Beal	Altamont
190	Kacey Stewart	Milford
215	Maverick Albrecht	Panguitch
285	Boston Jolley	Rich

2A | Team Champion: South Summit

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Dylan Stubbs	Kanab
113	Trayl Moat	Millard
120	Porter Dahl	Millard
126	Lane Monroe	Millard
132	Christian Briceno	Millard
138	Cal Bray	Millard
144	Statlen Hughes	Beaver
150	Zane Winter	South Summit
157	Steele Woodward	South Summit
165	Jex Bradshaw	Beaver
175	Davin Orton	Beaver
190	Titan Hunter	Beaver
215	Jackson Stansfield	Duchesne
285	Trayvn Boger	South Summit

3A | Team Champion: Juab

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Jantz Grenhalgh	Carbon
113	Jaxten Bowler	Canyon View
120	Kooper Nowell	Canyon View
126	Uriah Anderson	Delta
132	Grady Roybal	Union
138	Riker Ohearon	Carbon
144	Trey Bradshaw	Delta
150	Kaden Martineau	Juab
157	Luke Woolsey	Morgan
165	Tucker Roybal	Union
175	Alex Crawley	Canyon View
190	Ladd Holman	Juab
215	Chase Allen	Morgan
285	Tate Killian	Canyon View

4A | Team Champion: Uintah

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Gavin Decol	Uintah
113	Cash Christensen	Murray
120	Drayger Cloward	Uintah
126	Ethan Sharp	Uintah
132	Maddax Hacking	Uintah
138	Rykan Hacking	Uintah
144	Benjamin Ploehn	Stansbury
150	Mack Rutledge	Ridgeline
157	Zack Mccann	Timpanogos
165	Keegan Miller	Hurricane
175	Fisher Jolley	Timpanogos
190	Hyrum Stafford	Mountain View
215	Titan Wright	Hurricane
285	Sam Tanner	Green Canyon

5A | Team Champion: Wasatch

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Dane King	Alta
113	Easton Shelley	Spanish Fork
120	Taegan Levitt	Spanish Fork
126	Kaleb Blackner	Roy
132	Diesel Knudsen	Westfield
138	Benjamin Kohler	Wasatch
144	Kolvin Thompson	Box Elder
150	Kamon Thompson	Box Elder
157	Ryker Olson	Spanish Fork
165	Jonah Ware	Wasatch
175	Bo Goodman	Pleasant Grove
190	Karter Casperson	Pleasant Grove
215	Wyatt Hanssen	Wasatch
285	Moroni Mahe	Hillcrest

6A | Team Champion: Layton

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Reid Harris	Syracuse
113	Blake Mauch	Corner Canyon
120	Easton Olson	Riverton
126	Lander Bosh	Layton
132	Tanner Telford	Corner Canyon
138	Joe Whitford	Westlake
144	Austin Ellis	Davis
150	Noah Bull	Layton
157	Austin Paris	Layton
165	Gavin Regis	Layton
175	Kaizen Detoles	Westlake
190	Elijah Hawes	Layton
215	Shepard Stephens	Davis
285	Tomasi Hasson	Davis